 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 2                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Contents
Standard ‘D’
High Density ‘D’
Waterproof ‘D’
Filtered ‘D’
IDC ‘D’

Spacing 2.84mm (0.112”)
Pin Ø 0.6mm (0.024)
Ordering Code D S Y - 25 - B D 12 AD
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
E = Euro footprint - .402" (10.2mm)
W = Short American footprint - .318" (8.08mm)
Y = Long American footprint - .590" (14.99mm)
No. of contacts:
9, 15, 25, 37
Termination Style:
A = .100" (2.54mm) row  to row
B = .112" (2.84mm) row  to row
Contact Plating:
D = 0.000004" (0.1 microns) approx. Gold over 0.000050" nickel
C = 0.000030" Gold over Nickel
T = Tin Lead over the w hole contact surface
F = Gold Flash on the mating surface w ith Tin lead tails
H - 0.000030" Gold on the mating surface and Tin Lead on the tails
Mounting Style Vertical Face:
12 = Clinch nut 4.40 UNC rear mounting
17 - Hex. Nut 4.40 UNC (female screw lock)
Mounting Style - Horizontal Face:
AA = Metal bracket w ith through hole
AD = Metal bracket w ith short grounding lock clip
 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 6                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Crimp Contact Connectors
A quality range of crimp connectors in the standard 9, 15, 25, 37 and 50 position
configurations. The connector housings and contacts are offered as separate
products, with contacts being available in screw machined and stamped and
formed versions, and with a wide choice of plating options. The connector shells
are supplied tin plated as standard, and the plug half is indented to maintain
performance integrity. Polarisation is achieved by the keystone shape of the
mating plug and socket.
Crimp Contacts and Tools (order separately)
Machined crimp contacts
wire sizes 20-28 AWG
Plating options: 0.2, 0.8, 1.3 microns
Gold over Nickel
Stamped Crimp Contacts
wire sizes 20-28 AWG
Plating options: 0.1, 0.8 micron
Gold over Nickel
Available loose or on reels
Crimp Tools and Insertion/Extraction Tools
A wide range of tools are available
for crimping/inserting/extracting
machined and stamped contacts.
TLG52 - Crimp tool for machined contacts
TLG58 - Crimp tool for stamped & formed contacts
TLG54 - Insertion/Removal
31D-0084-08 31D-0085-08
31D-0086-08 31D-0087-08
Ordering Code D S C - 25 - Z Z 1 (012)
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
C = Crimp snap-in version
(contacts sold separately)
No. of contacts:
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
Termination Style:
This position is not used because contacts are sold separately - inzert Z
Contact Plating:
This position is not used because contacts are sold separately - inzert Z
Mounting Style:
1 = Standard f langed mounting
12 = 4.40 UNC clinch nuts, rear mounting
(other mounting styles available
Modification Code:
(011) = Socket w ith tin plated shell
(012) = Plug w ith tin plated indented shell
 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 7                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Low Profile D Subminiature Connectors
Due to their low profile the connectors can be used in typical applications such as in 19” assembly systems
meeting DIN41494 standards.
Dimensions
NEW
Right Angle PCB Mount
Straight PCB Mount
Ordering Code D P S - 25 - G D 1 (012)
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
S = Standard version w ith screw  machined captive contacts
L - Standard version w ith stamped and formed captive contacts
No. of contacts:
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
Termination Style:
G = Right Angled Low  Profile
      (centre to PCB 3.6mm) 2.54mm (.1")
      row  to row  0.6mm (.024") dia.
T = Straight low  profile (PCB to f lange 5.8mm)
      2.84 row -row
Contact Plating:
A = 0.2 microns (0.000008" Au over nickel
C = 0.000030" Au over nickel
D = Gold f lash over nickel
Mounting Style:
27 = 4-40 UNC thread, front mounted
28 = M3 thread, front mounted
Modification Code:
(011) = Socket w ith tin plated shell
(012) = Plug w ith tin plated indented shell
 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 8                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
IDC Connectors
• Available in 9, 15, 25, 37 & 50 way shell sizes
• Compatible with standard D subminiature
• Suitable for use with 1.27m (0.050”) pitch flat cable
• Complete with crimping cover and strain relief
• Plastic and metal shells for all applications
• Insulator approved to UL94V-O
• Wide range of mounting variations
• Single and double termination
Ordering Code D P I - 25 - D F 1
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
I = Insulation displacement w ith metal shell in plated
G = Insulation displacement w ith plastic shell
No. of contacts:
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
Termination Style:
D = Double 'V' termination
E = Single 'V' termination
Contact Plating:
F = Gold f lash on the mating surface w ith tin on the termination area.
(Other plating f inishes available.
Mounting Style:
1 = Standard f langed mounting
12 = 4.40 UNC clinch nuts, rear mounting
(other mounting styles available
 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 9                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Dual Port connectors
Compatible with standard D Subminiature connectors
• Available in 3 height separation sizes: 22.86; 19.05; 15.88mm
• Standard shell sizes of 9, 15, 25 and 37 contacts
• Dual Port construction allows a higher number of connections per
footprint area.
• Row to row spacing 2.84mm
Dimensions
No. of
Contacts
A B  C
  D
   Small Medium Large Small Medium Large
2 * 9 30,8 25,0 15,88 19,05 22,86 28,48 31,65 35,46
 (1.213) (0.984) (0.625) (0.750) (0.900) (1.121) (1.246) (1.396)
2 * 15 39,1 33,3 15,88 19,05 22,86 28,48 31,65 35,46
 (1.539) (1.311) (0.625) (0.750) (0.900) (1.121) (1.246) (1.396)
2 * 25 53,0 47,04 15,88 19,05 22,86 28,48 31,65 35,46
 (2.087) (1.852) (0.625) (0.750) (0.900) (1.121) (1.246) (1.396)
2 * 37 69,3 63,5 15,88 19,05 22,86 28,48 31,56 35,46
 ((2.728) (2.500) (0.625) (0.750) (0.900) (1.121|) (1.246) (1.396)
 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 10                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Dual Port Connectors
Ordering Code D C N - 09 09 A - A A 01 A A
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
A = Plug-Plug        B = Plug-Socket
C = Socket-Plug    D = socket-Socket
1st Gender - top connector
Product Version:
N = Dual Port
No. of contacts on top connector:
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
No. of conects on bottom connector:
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
Pitch between connectors:
A = 22.86
B = 19.05
Contact Termination Style:
A = Right angled stamped & formed short American footprint
Contact Plating:
A = 000008" Gold Flash over Nickel
B = 000020" Gold over Nickel
C = 000030" Gold over Nickel
Mounting Style - Vertical Face:
01 - Standard Flange Mounting

High Density D Subminiature Connectors
Mounting type   -   Unit: Millimeter (inch)
Ordering Code D P H - 026 - B D 17 AD
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
H = High Density
No. of contacts:
015 - 15 contacts (size 1)
026 - 26 contacts (size 2)
044 - 44 contacts (size 3)
062 - 62 contacts (size 4)
078 - 78 contacts 9size 5)
Termination Style:
B = Solder Bucket - stamped & formed
C - Solder bucket - machined
D - Right Angled - stamped & formed
E - Right Angle - machined
F - Straight dip solder contacts - stamped & formed
G - Straight Dip Solder - machined
Z - Crimp (order contacts separately)
Contact Plating:
C = 30µ Au over Nickel
D = Gold Flash over Nickel
F - Gold Flash on mating surface w ith Tin tails
Z - Crimp (order contacts separately)
Mounting Style - Vertical Face:
01 = Standard Flange Mounting
12 - Clinch nut - rear mounting 4-40 UNC
17 - Hex. Nut mounting 4-40 UNC
Mounting Style - Horizontal Face:
AD - Metal bracket w ith short grounding lock clip
ZZ = Use w here a horizontal face is not applicable i.e. metal shell version
(standard)
 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors

DAC 310 4 37
DAC 311 5 50
Ordering Code D P P - 25 - S A 90
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
N - Metal Waterproof Frame
P - Plastic Waterproof Frame and Cable Mount Connectors
No. of contacts:
9, 15, 25, (37 & 50 - metal frame only)
Termination Style:
S - Solder Bucket
P - Straight PCB
A - Right Angle PCB
Contact Plating:
C = 0.8 micron (0.000031") Au over nickel
Mounting Style - Vertical Face:
90 - 4-40 UNC right angle moulded in bracket w ith board locks
91 - 4-40 UNC straight board lock
92 - Solder Bucket rear mounting w ith 4-40 UNC moulded in surround plate
93 - Solder Bucket front mounting w ith 4-40 UNC moulded in surround plate
94 - Solder Bucket cable mount for use w ith w aterproof hood
 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 15                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Filtered Sub-Miniature Connectors
Recently introduced European legislation requires
equipments to meet stringent electromagnetic
interference and emission limits. Cambridge Connectors’
new range of Filtered Sub-miniature D Connectors assists
in achieving this.
Available in 9, 15, 25 & 37 way shell sizes, filtering of
RFI and EMI is achieved by connecting each contact to
ground by a capacitance of 1.0nF.
Featuring gold plated turned pin contacts and bright tin

 D Sub-miniature Connectors                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 17                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Ordering Code D P S - 25 - S D 1/ F1 (012)
Series:
D = D Subminiature
Product Gender:
P = Plus
S = Socket
Product Version:
S = Standard version w ith screw  machined contacts
No. of contacts:
Termination Style:
S - Solder Bucket
P - Straight PCB
A - Right Angle PCB
European footprint supplied as standard. Other configurations available on request
Contact Plating:
D = Gold f lash over nickel
Mounting Style:
1 = Standard f langed mounting
21 = With clinch nut rear mounting one piece right angled plastic bracket w ith 4.3mm vertical
       face mounting hole, right angled earthing strap w ith through hole on the horizontal face
       and w ith a tin plated shell in w hich the front half provides a hexagonal mounting hole.
22 = Fitted w ith board lock part ;no. 71D-0019-33 w ith M3 internal thread.
23 = Fitted w ith board lock part no. 71D-0020-33 w ith 4-40 UNC internal thread.
26 = As 21 above but also f itted w ith 4-40 UNC screw  locks
F1 - Product manufactured w ith built in capacitors and standard f iltering capacitance is 1nF.
F2 - Product manufactured w ith build-in capacitors and standard filtering capacitance is 2nF.
Modification Code:
011 - Socket w ith tin plated shell
012 - Plug w ith tin plated indented shell